
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-0969

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:10/11/2016 Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness
Committee

On agenda: Final action:10/31/2016 10/31/2016

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Sixth Amendment and Modification Agreement between the City
and County of Denver and REDI Corporation to increase the amount of permitted prior encumbrances
to the City’s Deed of Trust.
Approves an increase in the encumbrance amount from $470,000 to $500,000 for affordable housing
with REDI Corporation related to the development of creating 15 affordable housing units for senior
residents at 50% AMI or less located at 2119-23 High Street in Council District 9 (OEDEV-GE89006).
The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 11-21-16.
The Committee approved filing this resolution by consent on 10-20-16.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Debra Bartleson

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR16 0969 Resolution Request - Redi Corp 101016, 2. 16-0969 Filed Resolution_Redi
Corporation.GE89009-06, 3. 16-0969 Sixth Amendment.REDI Corporation.GE89006-06, 4. 16-0969 -
final.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President11/1/2016 1

attestationClerk & Recorder11/1/2016 1

adoptedCity Council10/31/2016 1 Pass

approved by consentSafety, Housing, Education &
Homelessness Committee

10/19/2016 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

